Michigan Gaming Control Board
Tribal 2% Payments to Local Units of State Government
Last Revised

4/5/2023
Total LTD
Tribe 1993 - 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 Total
Bay Mills Indian Community $11,417,089.93 $449,179.07 $447,002.56 $429,302.00 $230,540.68 $340,688.20 $329,502.20 $13,643,304.64

Grand Traverse Band of Ottawa and Chippewa $36,297,405.91 $1,606,414.35| $1,575,368.34] $1,538,689.14] $1,146,286.07| $1,383,793.74| $1,344,665.97 $44,892,623.52
Gun Lake $19,140,745.22 $3,990,430.51] $4,395,700.72| $4,686,816.20] $3,684,810.35| $4,243,082.14| $4,272,439.84|  $44,414,024.98
Hannahville Indian Community * $18,219,230.11 $1,066,903.36f $1,016,735.20]  $1,054,438.66 $930,537.94|  $1,122,371.54] $1,192,758.12 $24,602,974.93
Keweenaw Bay Indian Community ** $12,745,687.55 $549,287.87 $559,801.67 $577,394.68 $468,457.74 $754,687.43 $725,720.98|  $16,381,037.92
Lac Vieux Desert Band of Lake Superior Chippewa $8,080,526.99 $303,513.71 $278,226.46 $258,884.91 $195,596.50 $291,596.41 $273,875.11 $9,682,220.09

Little River Band of Ottawa Indians

$32,147,224.12

$1,665,457.43

$1,698,812.64

$1,742,355.71

$1,378,608.95

$1,463,331.17

$1,498,279.42

$41,594,069.44

Little Traverse Bay Bands of Odawa Indians

$18,390,345.92

$973,181.84

$994,386.55

$1,104,566.65

$832,656.71

$1,150,137.08

$1,112,295.66

$24,557,570.41

Nottawaseppi Huron Band of the Potawatomi

$37,556,911.46

$5,656,690.06

$5,748,671.84

$5,855,558.39

$4,918,734.31

$6,397,613.04

$6,196,102.90

$72,330,282.00

Pokagon Band of Potawatomi Indians

$57,511,330.13

$6,178,491.90

$5,770,781.56

$5,731,527.24

$4,396,494.88

$6,120,249.67

$5,578,182.92

$91,287,058.30

Saginaw Chippewa Indian Tribe $144,014,790.70 $5,863,507.99] $6,038,937.81| $6,120,314.09]  $5,293,564.27| $7,023,781.57| $6,916,589.31| $181,271,485.74
Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians *** $41,743,874.72 $1,575,177.37]  $1,615,399.60| $1,385,021.84| $1,306,049.97| $1,214,061.38] $1,364,103.60 $50,203,688.48
Total 2% Payments to Local Governments **** $437,265,162.76 $29,878,235.46 | $30,139,824.95 | $30,484,869.51 | $24,782,338.37 | $31,505,393.37 | $30,804,516.03 | $614,860,340.45

* Amounts do not include payments made to an interest-bearing escrow account designated for Bark River-Harris School District that were previously required under the 2017 Hannahville Agreement and Stipulation for Entry of a Consent
Judgment, dated March 14, 2017. The 2017 Stipulation was amended on December 2, 2021, and this separate payment obligation was eliminated. Under the amended agreement, a portion of the Tribe's two percent payments will be allocated to
Bark River-Harris School District and Bay De Noc Community College until a minimum payment amount is fuffilled.

** The Keweenaw Bay Indian Community (KBIC) made an advance payment to Chocolay Township on February 14, 2019 under a 10 year, long-term contract. KBIC is allocating a prorated amount over the life of the contact in a semiannual
amount of $31,000. The two percent payment totals presented in the 2019 Indian Gaming Annual Report and the 2019 amount presented above differ by $31,000, the amount of the second semiannual allocation of 2019.

*** For the 2020 payment period, the Sault Ste. Marie Tribe of Chippewa Indians disbursed excess amounts to meet obligations under contracts between the Tribe and various local units of government. The 2020 amount presented above includes
the excess distributions and differs from the two percent payment total presented in the 2020 Indian Gaming Annual Report by the amount of the excess funds.

**** The two percent payments are provided for under the terms of the Compacts and related Consent Judgments and were calculated by the MGCB based on information provided by the tribes. The payments are not intended to be a presentation

in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles and have not been audited and/or reviewed by the MGCB.




